
EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FY 2004 FSA FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 8.008.00USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
7.51 5.90 5.140.212.37 8.42 5.72 7.83 1.6418.54 7.71 1.08 25.069.23106.35USAID - Democratic Reform

1.95 4.22 4.9911.16USAID - Economic Restructuring
10.430.90 12.4523.78USAID - Energy-Sector Reform

1.660.99 1.96 1.813.59 0.86 0.28 3.4814.62USAID - Environmental Management
8.790.0010.79USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 2.00

15.00 10.81 0.471.47 9.60 12.22 12.53 12.488.57 4.40 0.76 14.356.41109.08USAID - Private Sector Initiatives
14.90 0.605.28 9.78 4.87 5.47 3.9316.72 5.57 1.54 12.127.6188.37USAID - Social Sector Reform

3.69 3.48 0.071.97 2.77 2.27 0.972.71 0.52 0.37 0.651.0320.49USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.60 0.60 0.200.00 0.60 0.60 0.50 0.602.50 0.50 0.50 2.001.1010.30USAID - x Community Exchanges

0.00 0.2512.00 2.0014.25USAID - x Enterprise Funds
2.00 1.85 0.250.00 1.90 0.48 0.80 0.089.00 0.50 1.251.0019.11USAID - x Eurasia Foundation
0.01 0.02 0.010.00 0.03 0.11 0.02 0.000.08 0.01 0.01 0.070.010.39USAID - x Parking Fine Withholding

54.15 31.45 5.603.0014.93 45.54 28.22 29.91 18.9877.93 20.07 4.54 70.4929.88436.68TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 2.00

0.33 0.61 1.790.70 0.91 0.58 1.05 0.353.18 0.38 0.76 2.080.8513.52State - EUR Democracy Programs (incl. Dem. Comms. & NED)
1.43 1.182.61State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations

0.70 1.500.70 1.00 2.00 0.906.80State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.730.73State - GUUAM Group Regional Programs

0.310.000.31State - Humanitarian Demining
1.75 1.20 0.500.77 2.00 1.80 0.250.48 1.80 0.18 1.332.0014.05State - Humanitarian Transport
0.04 0.04 0.070.06 0.08 0.05 0.020.15 0.02 0.030.050.61State - International Information Programs (IIP)

0.00 0.050.05State - Law Enforcement & Counter-Terrorist Transitional Asst. (LECTTA)
2.47 2.002.10 4.40 1.41 1.00 0.964.60 1.08 0.05 2.102.0024.17State - Law Enforcement Assistance

5.025.02State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs
0.510.00 0.711.21State - Performance Funds

3.403.40State - Title VIII Research Program
6.10 5.35 2.3614.90 7.44 3.04 5.85 1.5810.29 4.15 1.00 5.544.9072.48TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE

0.12 0.100.00 0.10 0.16 0.16 0.170.09 0.10 0.10 0.160.151.41USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program
0.00 0.08 0.050.31 0.190.130.76USDA - Faculty Exchange Program

7.500.00 1.689.18USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)
0.00 0.200.20USDA - National Agricultural Statistics Service

7.62 0.100.00 1.78 0.24 0.20 0.170.40 0.10 0.10 0.550.2811.54TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.10 0.09 0.020.00 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.070.69 0.02 0.290.101.65Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.250.50 0.601.35Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.30 0.20 0.080.00 0.15 0.20 0.201.25 0.10 0.07 0.300.132.98Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
0.40 0.29 0.100.00 0.25 0.09 0.28 0.522.44 0.12 0.07 1.190.235.98TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.00 14.0014.00DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.580.58DHS/Customs - GUUAM Group Regional Programs
0.00 0.450.45DHS/Customs - Law Enforcement & Counter-Terrorist Transitional Asst. (LECTTA
0.58 14.4515.02TOTAL DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER 

4.000.00 0.85 15.0019.85DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.00 1.501.50DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program

0.50 1.000.25 1.000.50 0.303.55Treasury - Technical Advisors
0.00 0.10 0.151.14 0.301.69EPA - Environmental Programs

1.29 0.600.15 1.25 0.40 0.50 1.303.80 0.01 1.100.6011.00NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.500.00 0.500.50 0.652.15NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety

3.103.10USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

74.5696.99 38.78 71.80 3.00 33.49 36.74 24.45 5.70 35.89 8.06 22.54 96.6233.91584.53
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS BUDGETED 2.00



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

FY 2004 NON-FSA FUNDS BUDGETED FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 2.002.00USAID:  CSH - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.00 3.00 1.751.005.75USAID:  CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs

0.90 0.380.001.28USAID:  DA - American Schools & Hospitals Abroad (ASHA)
0.300.000.30USAID:  ESF - Anti-Trafficking in Persons

0.00 0.22 0.320.53USAID:  ESF - Economic Restructuring
2.880.00 2.975.12 7.0117.99USAID:  PL-480 - Food Aid (Title II)

0.90 2.88 0.300.380.00 2.97 0.22 2.008.12 7.32 1.751.0027.84TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

3.57 3.64 2.440.99 3.39 3.52 2.78 2.0516.33 1.78 1.92 10.173.8856.45State:  ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.54 0.583.900.34 1.36 1.96 0.052.04 1.9312.70State:  ESF - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)

2.49 2.490.00 12.00 2.98 4.08 0.992.00 0.50 5.0032.51State:  FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.01 0.02 0.030.00 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.020.13 0.01 0.03 0.030.030.39State:  IIP - International Information Programs (IIP)
0.87 1.080.00 1.23 1.23 1.05 1.230.78 0.35 0.34 1.830.4810.47State:  IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)

0.00 0.450.45State:  INCLE - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.140.00 0.11 0.140.39State:  MRA - Anti-Trafficking in Persons

0.42 0.530.00 1.08 0.10 0.0814.3832.21State:  MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 15.63
1.73 1.160.00 0.61 2.42 0.38 1.15 3.1010.55State:  NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.30 0.600.00 2.00 0.50 0.641.80 0.30 1.507.64State:  NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

2.470.00 1.503.97State:  NADR - Humanitarian Demining
1.25 0.57 2.10 1.054.97State:  NADR - Non-Proliferation & Disarmament Fund (NDF)

0.86 0.215.63 1.29 2.76 1.0111.22 0.28 3.122.1228.50State:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 0.640.64State:  NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction
4.834.83State:  PKO - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs
0.00 3.00 3.506.50State:  PKO - Peacekeeping Operations

10.25 12.74 3.203.9013.04 24.68 18.52 11.84 5.0845.08 7.91 2.79 27.0011.53213.17TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 15.63

0.25 0.832.58 0.32 1.485.46USDA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 11.00 1.20 3.2315.43USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - Government-to-Government Food Aid

11.560.00 11.69 3.74 6.9311.4445.36USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - PVO / NGO Food Aid
0.08 0.37 0.000.45USDA:  USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)

11.560.33 22.69 0.83 3.74 6.932.95 12.96 0.004.7166.70TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 2.482.48DoD:  DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
0.00 0.35 0.23 0.150.73DoD:  DoD - Humanitarian Assistance

0.90 0.280.00 0.16 0.550.852.74DoD:  DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
0.71 0.92 0.0640.00 1.13 0.53 0.79 0.630.42 0.07 0.472.5448.26DoD:  DoD - Warsaw Initiative

0.00 71.2071.20DoD:  DoD-CTR - Chain of Custody Programs
0.950.95DoD:  DoD-CTR - Demilitarization

10.140.00 21.51 37.38256.79 7.1020.14353.05DoD:  DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
13.1013.10DoD:  DoD-CTR - DTRA Other Program Support

0.01 0.300.00 0.00 0.010.32DoD:  ODHACA - Humanitarian Demining
1.61 11.64 0.0654.05 22.64 38.06 1.14 1.18330.89 0.23 0.08 7.5723.69492.83TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

0.00 44.6044.60DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Elimination of Weapons-Grade Plutonium Production
0.00 55.2055.20DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Fissile Materials Dispostion
0.00 10.9213.9024.82DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Global Threat Reduction Initiative
0.00 17.9017.90DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - HEU Transparency

0.50 0.600.00 0.30 2.70 0.30254.50 2.100.30261.30DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Material Protection, Control & Accounting (MPC&A)
0.16 0.070.00 0.07 1.40 0.0720.40 2.404.7729.34DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs

1.09 0.02 1.490.50 0.260.603.96DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.090.00 0.4532.23 0.8933.66DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Russian Transition Initiatives (RTI)
0.25 0.57 0.601.09 0.39 16.96 0.37439.23 5.655.67470.78TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.00 1.251.25DOL:  CSH - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.00 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.441.76DOL:  DOL - International Child Labor Program
0.00 0.44 0.44 1.250.44 0.443.01TOTAL DEPT. OF LABOR



0.00 0.100.18 0.020.29EPA:  EPA - Environmental Programs
0.00 0.441.04 0.041.60EPA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise 0.08
0.00 0.541.22 0.061.89TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) 0.08

0.120.05 0.420.77 0.281.63NSF:  NIH - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.09 0.040.00 0.02 0.01 0.070.56 0.190.031.01NSF:  NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.21 0.040.05 0.42 0.02 0.01 0.071.33 0.460.032.65TOTAL NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

0.00 0.06 0.05 0.080.80 0.00 0.051.05DoEduc:  DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
4.23 4.238.46HHS:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.300.31FAA:  DoTrans - Technical Assistance
0.00 12.51 0.320.3513.18Open World Leadership Center:  Legislative Branch - Open World Program

1.60 1.330.00 1.53 2.31 1.67 2.251.86 4.502.0719.12Peace Corps:  Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.28 0.020.02 0.020.34USTDA:  USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

14.83846.67 40.76 75.39 4.28 77.73 19.53 28.87 4.73 49.55 4.16 18.76 47.3173.071321.32
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS BUDGETED 15.71

89.39943.67 79.54 147.19 7.28 111.22 56.27 53.32 10.43 85.44 12.21 41.30 143.93106.97 TOTAL USG FUNDS BUDGETED 1905.85 17.71



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2004 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 9.949.94USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
8.95 5.30 2.320.811.90 10.37 6.45 7.61 4.9319.51 6.99 1.13 30.996.71113.99USAID - Democratic Reform

1.48 4.50 5.1811.17USAID - Economic Restructuring
11.241.01 15.0927.33USAID - Energy-Sector Reform

2.60 1.981.09 2.21 2.063.93 1.55 0.27 4.4020.09USAID - Environmental Management
7.030.00 2.1911.25USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 2.04

14.83 10.45 1.051.49 10.82 10.39 10.80 18.979.34 4.42 0.48 27.264.82125.13USAID - Private Sector Initiatives
14.90 0.435.43 12.24 6.93 5.87 4.0217.56 5.50 1.74 12.667.5794.85USAID - Social Sector Reform

6.52 3.12 0.158.63 6.62 1.87 2.203.51 3.96 0.34 3.452.3242.69USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.00 0.2512.00 2.0014.25USAID - x Enterprise Funds

2.00 1.85 0.250.00 1.90 0.48 0.8010.00 0.50 1.251.0020.03USAID - x Eurasia Foundation
61.04 27.75 2.574.4121.04 59.23 28.33 29.35 28.1780.36 22.92 3.96 92.7326.82490.71TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 2.04

0.40 0.63 1.710.60 0.42 0.52 1.27 0.272.15 0.33 0.75 2.600.5712.22State - EUR Democracy Programs (incl. Dem. Comms. & NED)
0.36 0.080.44State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations

0.50 1.200.20 1.75 1.50 0.151.256.55State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.250.25State - GUUAM Group Regional Programs

1.18 1.16 0.400.88 2.15 0.29 1.80 0.230.50 2.03 0.17 1.230.7212.74State - Humanitarian Transport
0.01 0.020.02 0.06 0.06 0.010.16 0.03 0.030.030.43State - International Information Programs (IIP)
2.37 3.63 3.310.00 4.46 1.40 1.57 1.206.70 0.57 0.09 4.915.3535.54State - Law Enforcement Assistance

3.733.73State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs
3.433.43State - Title VIII Research Program

4.45 6.63 2.113.319.48 7.09 4.02 6.14 1.719.59 2.93 1.04 8.927.9275.33TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE

0.14 0.120.00 0.17 0.23 0.29 0.270.21 0.13 0.13 0.330.242.24USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program
0.00 0.08 0.070.36 0.260.150.92USDA - Faculty Exchange Program

8.000.00 1.689.68USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)
0.00 0.100.10USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

8.14 0.120.00 1.85 0.31 0.36 0.270.67 0.13 0.13 0.590.3912.94TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.10 0.10 0.020.00 0.10 0.16 0.12 0.100.80 0.10 0.02 0.230.121.95Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.400.77 0.601.77Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.48 0.09 0.030.00 0.09 0.41 0.18 0.121.37 0.36 0.16 0.950.354.60Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
0.58 0.19 0.050.00 0.19 0.57 0.30 0.622.94 0.46 0.18 1.780.478.32TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.00 17.20 1.46 -5.0413.62DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.260.26DHS/Customs - GUUAM Group Regional Programs
0.26 17.20 1.46 -5.0413.88TOTAL DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER 

4.040.00 0.94 15.0820.06DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
1.17 1.001.50 2.13 0.501.00 1.081.8810.25Treasury - Technical Advisors

0.00 0.571.08 0.702.54EPA - Environmental Programs 0.19
1.08 0.860.00 0.73 0.17 0.13 1.845.47 0.00 1.440.3812.09NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
1.040.00 0.880.65 0.683.24NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety

2.370.80 0.25 0.30 0.300.704.72USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

81.55101.99 38.92 88.42 7.72 35.78 37.73 26.43 5.61 34.21 4.73 33.10 122.5933.08654.08
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED 2.23
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REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

NON-FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED DURING FY 2004 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

4.000.50 4.45 2.008.70 3.892.0025.54USAID:  CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs
0.90 0.380.001.28USAID:  DA - American Schools & Hospitals Abroad (ASHA)

0.00 0.20 0.100.05 0.500.85USAID:  DA - Development Assistance
0.300.000.30USAID:  ESF - Anti-Trafficking in Persons

0.00 0.22 0.320.53USAID:  ESF - Economic Restructuring
4.860.00 4.738.72 10.3028.61USAID:  PL-480 - Food Aid (Title II)

0.90 8.86 0.300.380.50 9.38 0.32 2.0017.47 10.62 4.392.0057.11TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

3.57 3.64 2.440.99 3.39 3.52 2.78 2.0516.33 1.78 1.92 10.173.8856.45State:  ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.54 0.583.900.34 1.36 1.96 2.04 1.9012.62State:  ESF - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)

2.49 2.490.00 12.00 2.98 4.08 0.992.00 0.50 5.0032.51State:  FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.01 0.02 0.030.00 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.020.13 0.01 0.03 0.030.030.39State:  IIP - International Information Programs (IIP)
0.87 1.080.00 1.23 1.23 1.05 1.230.78 0.35 0.34 1.830.4810.47State:  IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)

0.140.00 0.11 0.140.39State:  MRA - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.42 0.530.00 1.08 0.10 0.0814.3832.21State:  MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 15.63
1.53 1.060.00 0.41 2.29 0.35 0.36 0.636.63State:  NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.30 0.600.00 2.00 0.50 0.641.80 0.29 1.497.62State:  NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

2.470.00 1.503.97State:  NADR - Humanitarian Demining
1.25 0.57 2.10 1.054.97State:  NADR - Non-Proliferation & Disarmament Fund (NDF)

0.86 0.215.45 1.29 2.76 1.019.22 0.28 3.122.1226.32State:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 0.640.64State:  NADR - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction
4.834.83State:  PKO - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs
0.00 3.00 3.506.50State:  PKO - Peacekeeping Operations

10.05 12.64 3.203.9012.86 24.49 18.40 11.81 5.0342.63 7.10 2.79 26.999.03206.52TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 15.63

0.25 0.832.58 0.32 1.485.46USDA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 11.00 1.2012.20USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - Government-to-Government Food Aid

11.560.00 11.69 3.74 6.9311.44 3.2348.59USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - PVO / NGO Food Aid
0.08 0.37 0.000.45USDA:  USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)

11.560.33 22.69 0.83 3.74 6.932.95 12.96 0.004.7166.70TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 2.482.48DoD:  DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
0.00 0.35 0.23 0.150.73DoD:  DoD - Humanitarian Assistance

0.90 0.280.00 0.16 0.550.852.74DoD:  DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
40.0040.00DoD:  DoD - Warsaw Initiative

-0.020.00 0.00 0.00116.61 -0.01116.58DoD:  DoD-CTR - Chain of Custody Programs
0.08 0.25 0.002.71 0.45 0.93 0.57 0.212.25 0.24 1.270.429.40DoD:  DoD-CTR - Demilitarization

19.6377.17 1.97 11.16424.38 11.488.49554.27DoD:  DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
12.9512.95DoD:  DoD-CTR - DTRA Other Program Support

0.01 0.300.00 0.00 0.010.32DoD:  ODHACA - Humanitarian Demining
0.99 20.46 -0.02132.83 2.42 12.24 0.92 0.76545.72 0.47 0.01 12.759.91739.47TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

0.00 123.10123.10DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Elimination of Weapons-Grade Plutonium Production
0.00 48.5048.50DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Fissile Materials Dispostion
0.59 20.9721.56DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Global Threat Reduction Initiative
0.00 17.9017.90DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - HEU Transparency

0.50 0.600.00 0.30 2.70 0.30254.50 2.100.30261.30DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Material Protection, Control & Accounting (MPC&A)
0.07 0.070.00 0.07 0.073.98 0.705.0410.00DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs

0.94 0.02 1.480.50 0.260.603.80DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.090.00 0.4532.23 0.8933.66DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Russian Transition Initiatives (RTI)
0.16 0.57 0.601.53 0.39 25.60 0.37480.71 3.955.94519.82TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.00 0.060.14 0.020.21EPA:  EPA - Environmental Programs
0.00 0.441.04 0.041.60EPA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise 0.08
0.00 0.501.17 0.061.81TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) 0.08



0.120.05 0.420.77 0.281.63NSF:  NIH - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.09 0.040.00 0.02 0.01 0.070.56 0.190.031.01NSF:  NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.21 0.040.05 0.42 0.02 0.01 0.071.33 0.460.032.65TOTAL NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

0.00 0.06 0.05 0.080.80 0.00 0.051.05DoEduc:  DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
8.468.46HHS:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.300.31FAA:  DoTrans - Technical Assistance
0.00 13.21 0.320.3513.88Open World Leadership Center:  Legislative Branch - Open World Program

1.61 1.330.00 1.53 2.32 1.68 2.261.87 4.532.0819.21Peace Corps:  Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.28 0.020.02 0.020.34USTDA:  USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

13.921106.31 55.46 61.38 4.28 59.97 18.94 31.15 4.67 34.11 4.07 17.05 53.45156.851637.32
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS OBLIGATED 15.71

95.471208.30 94.38 149.80 11.99 95.74 56.67 57.58 10.27 68.32 8.80 50.15 176.04189.92 TOTAL USG FUNDS OBLIGATED 2291.39 17.94
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REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM

FSA FUNDS EXPENDED DURING FY 2004 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.00 9.949.94USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
9.07 5.83 4.240.402.52 10.43 7.18 5.98 3.2420.73 4.09 0.93 20.876.52102.06USAID - Democratic Reform

1.57 0.33 0.15 1.057.59 7.6618.35USAID - Economic Restructuring
3.88 0.360.97 16.67 0.20 0.10 0.0722.25USAID - Energy-Sector Reform
2.92 2.880.85 2.38 1.956.61 2.87 0.23 0.2212.6133.53USAID - Environmental Management
0.06 6.770.00 12.16 0.1120.89USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 1.77

13.11 11.46 1.031.35 10.91 14.48 14.12 15.6211.44 7.25 0.78 37.387.84146.77USAID - Private Sector Initiatives
11.51 1.096.62 1.81 6.04 4.37 2.2115.29 7.24 1.29 10.3313.9881.77USAID - Social Sector Reform
17.34 3.92 3.694.26 3.42 3.74 4.81 0.0210.69 7.56 0.60 6.055.6771.75USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives

0.00 0.25 1.001.25USAID - x Enterprise Funds
1.50 1.68 0.240.00 1.76 0.62 1.39 0.956.92 0.65 -0.01 3.021.5220.24USAID - x Eurasia Foundation

59.39 29.67 4.489.4618.15 57.16 34.97 32.77 23.4479.28 29.77 3.82 96.5448.13528.80TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID) 1.77

0.45 0.58 1.450.00 0.31 0.37 0.70 0.171.28 0.21 0.62 2.550.288.97State - EUR Democracy Programs (incl. Dem. Comms. & NED)
0.36 0.080.44State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations

0.29 2.630.33 1.93 1.25 1.931.32 0.29 0.21 2.152.0814.41State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.250.25State - GUUAM Group Regional Programs

1.18 1.16 0.400.88 2.15 0.29 1.80 0.230.50 2.03 0.17 1.230.7212.74State - Humanitarian Transport
0.01 0.020.02 0.06 0.06 0.010.16 0.03 0.030.030.43State - International Information Programs (IIP)
1.81 1.72 3.310.00 1.99 0.64 0.45 1.112.83 0.85 0.19 3.813.2221.91State - Law Enforcement Assistance

2.292.29State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Programs
3.433.43State - Title VIII Research Program

3.73 6.11 1.853.317.57 4.51 3.29 4.20 3.456.17 3.38 1.22 9.776.3364.87TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE

0.09 0.090.00 0.07 0.12 0.15 0.160.11 0.06 0.07 0.150.091.17USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program
0.00 0.06 0.050.19 0.210.100.61USDA - Faculty Exchange Program

6.720.00 1.658.37USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)
0.00 0.100.10USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

6.81 0.090.00 1.72 0.18 0.20 0.160.40 0.06 0.07 0.360.1910.25TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.10 0.10 0.020.00 0.10 0.15 0.11 0.100.78 0.10 0.02 0.230.111.91Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.250.60 0.501.34Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.32 0.20 0.120.00 0.26 0.40 0.24 0.191.20 0.25 0.17 1.110.334.80Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
0.41 0.30 0.140.00 0.36 0.56 0.35 0.532.58 0.35 0.19 1.840.458.05TOTAL DEPT. OF COMMERCE

0.00 12.21 0.10 0.5012.81DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
0.520.52DHS/Customs - GUUAM Group Regional Programs
0.52 12.21 0.10 0.5013.33TOTAL DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY / CUSTOMS & BORDER 

4.020.00 0.10 1.23 20.6225.97DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.050.000.05HHS - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.88 0.881.76 2.52 0.02 0.651.53 1.492.6612.38Treasury - Technical Advisors

0.00 0.01 1.421.66 1.624.83EPA - Environmental Programs 0.12
0.87 0.630.00 0.75 0.27 0.20 1.405.79 0.00 0.03 2.230.6112.77NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.660.00 0.880.80 1.013.35NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.33 0.520.23 0.14 0.08 0.102.33 -0.11 0.280.934.83USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

77.16100.54 38.19 79.48 12.77 42.82 37.89 33.55 5.21 61.42 6.47 29.74 134.1328.22689.48
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL FSA FUNDS EXPENDED 1.89



EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRIMPLEMENTER/ACCOUNT/PROGRAM

NON-FSA FUNDS EXPENDED DURING FY 2004 FOR U.S. GOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA ($ millions)

TOTAL

6/14/05

0.08 1.15 0.680.372.28USAID:  CSH - Child Survival & Health Programs
0.90 0.380.001.28USAID:  DA - American Schools & Hospitals Abroad (ASHA)

0.100.00 0.100.040.24USAID:  DA - Development Assistance
0.230.000.23USAID:  ESF - Anti-Trafficking in Persons

0.00 0.20 0.22 1.051.47USAID:  ESF - Economic Restructuring
4.860.00 4.738.72 10.3028.61USAID:  PL-480 - Food Aid (Title II)

0.90 4.86 0.330.380.08 4.73 0.309.91 10.52 0.681.4234.10TOTAL AGENCY FOR INTERNAT'L. DEV. (USAID)

3.57 3.64 2.440.99 3.39 3.52 2.78 2.0516.33 1.78 1.92 10.173.8856.45State:  ECE - Public Diplomacy Exchanges
0.681.650.50 0.15 0.97 0.30 1.375.62State:  ESF - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)

2.49 2.490.00 12.00 2.98 4.08 0.992.00 0.50 5.0032.51State:  FMF - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.87 1.080.00 1.23 1.23 1.05 1.230.78 0.35 0.34 1.830.4810.47State:  IMET - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)

0.140.00 0.11 0.140.39State:  MRA - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.42 0.530.00 1.08 0.10 0.0814.3832.21State:  MRA - Humanitarian Assistance 15.63
1.73 1.160.00 0.61 2.42 0.38 1.15 3.1010.55State:  NADR - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.20 0.540.00 1.49 0.12 0.270.87 0.350.924.76State:  NADR - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

2.370.00 1.503.87State:  NADR - Humanitarian Demining
0.86 0.215.45 1.29 2.76 1.019.22 0.28 3.122.1226.32State:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

4.834.83State:  PKO - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs
0.00 3.00 3.506.50State:  PKO - Peacekeeping Operations

10.14 12.02 3.261.6511.77 24.09 14.65 10.46 4.6441.57 5.86 2.76 24.1211.87194.48TOTAL DEPT. OF STATE 15.63

0.25 0.832.58 0.32 1.485.46USDA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 11.00 1.2012.20USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - Government-to-Government Food Aid

11.560.00 11.69 3.74 6.9311.44 3.2348.59USDA:  PL-480 (USDA) - PVO / NGO Food Aid
0.00 0.030.23 0.070.33USDA:  USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)

11.560.25 22.69 0.86 3.74 6.932.81 12.96 4.7866.58TOTAL DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)

0.00 2.432.43DoD:  DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
0.00 0.35 0.23 0.150.73DoD:  DoD - Humanitarian Assistance

0.90 0.280.00 0.16 0.550.852.74DoD:  DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
40.0040.00DoD:  DoD - Warsaw Initiative
0.00 0.0080.4780.48DoD:  DoD-CTR - Chain of Custody Programs
5.59 0.030.11 0.296.01DoD:  DoD-CTR - Demilitarization

0.1327.73 0.05 6.68253.15 18.210.63306.58DoD:  DoD-CTR - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
11.00 0.0011.00DoD:  DoD-CTR - DTRA Other Program Support

0.01 0.300.00 0.00 0.010.32DoD:  ODHACA - Humanitarian Demining
0.91 0.7184.32 0.06 6.87 0.35 0.55336.16 0.23 0.01 18.501.63450.29TOTAL DEPT. OF DEFENSE

0.00 22.7022.70DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Elimination of Weapons-Grade Plutonium Production
0.00 31.3031.30DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Fissile Materials Dispostion
0.65 8.719.36DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Global Threat Reduction Initiative
0.00 17.6017.60DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - HEU Transparency

0.10 0.20 0.400.00 0.40 2.80 0.10 0.40258.20 0.20 4.500.30267.60DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Material Protection, Control & Accounting (MPC&A)
0.04 0.04 0.020.00 0.04 0.042.34 0.594.227.33DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs

2.86 0.02 0.732.34 0.380.606.93DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.090.00 0.4531.04 0.8932.47DoEnergy:  DoEnergy - Russian Transition Initiatives (RTI)
0.23 0.24 0.423.51 0.46 12.69 0.14 0.40365.52 0.20 6.365.12395.29TOTAL DEPT. OF ENERGY

0.00 1.021.02DOL:  DOL - Labor Market Transition Program

0.00 0.060.14 0.020.21EPA:  EPA - Environmental Programs
0.00 1.002.50 0.330.304.25EPA:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise 0.12
0.00 1.062.64 0.350.304.46TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA) 0.12



0.00 0.010.01NSF:  NIH - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.08 0.020.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.030.82 0.350.031.36NSF:  NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.08 0.020.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.030.83 0.350.031.37TOTAL NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

0.00 0.06 0.05 0.080.80 0.00 0.051.05DoEduc:  DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs
1.20 3.00 0.905.2010.30HHS:  NADR - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.01 0.300.31FAA:  DoTrans - Technical Assistance
0.00 7.55 0.190.207.94Open World Leadership Center:  Legislative Branch - Open World Program

1.31 1.080.00 1.25 1.89 1.36 1.841.52 3.681.6915.62Peace Corps:  Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
1.500.59 0.020.22 0.240.042.61USTDA:  USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

13.56773.52 31.99 56.34 2.03 38.96 16.47 29.77 4.28 27.12 4.02 14.40 55.49101.731185.41
EUR-REG CAUC C.ASIARUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL

TOTAL NON-FSA FUNDS EXPENDED 15.75

90.73874.06 70.18 135.82 14.79 81.78 54.36 63.32 9.50 88.54 10.49 44.13 189.62129.95 TOTAL USG FUNDS EXPENDED 1874.89 17.63



FY 2004 U.S. GOVERNMENT FUNDS BUDGETED FOR ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)
(ACCOUNT/IMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM)

6/22/2005

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALDEMOCRATIC REFORM

7.51 5.90 5.140.212.37 8.42 5.72 7.83 1.6418.54 7.71 1.08 25.069.23106.35FSA - USAID - Democratic Reform
0.60 0.60 0.200.00 0.60 0.60 0.50 0.602.50 0.50 0.50 2.001.1010.30FSA - USAID - x Community Exchanges
2.00 1.85 0.250.00 1.90 0.48 0.80 0.089.00 0.50 1.251.0019.11FSA - USAID - x Eurasia Foundation
0.33 0.61 1.790.70 0.91 0.58 1.05 0.353.18 0.38 0.76 2.080.8513.52FSA - State - EUR Democracy Programs (incl. Dem. Comms. & NED)
0.04 0.04 0.070.06 0.08 0.05 0.020.15 0.02 0.030.050.61FSA - State - International Information Programs (IIP)

5.025.02FSA - State - OSCE Human Dimension, Economic & Environmental Progra
3.403.40FSA - State - Title VIII Research Program

10.48 9.00 7.440.2111.55 11.90 7.43 10.17 2.6933.36 9.09 2.35 30.4212.23158.31SUBTOTAL FSA

0.54 0.583.900.34 1.36 1.96 0.052.04 1.9312.70ESF - State - Human Rights & Democracy Fund (HRDF)
0.01 0.02 0.030.00 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.020.13 0.01 0.03 0.030.030.39IIP - State - International Information Programs (IIP)
3.57 3.64 2.440.99 3.39 3.52 2.78 2.0516.33 1.78 1.92 10.173.8856.45ECE - State - Public Diplomacy Exchanges

0.00 12.51 0.320.3513.18Legislative Branch - Open World Leadership Center - Open World Progra
0.00 0.44 0.44 0.44 0.441.76DOL - DOL - International Child Labor Program
0.00 0.06 0.05 0.080.80 0.00 0.051.05DoEduc - DoEduc - Fulbright-Hays Programs

3.58 4.20 3.063.901.33 3.47 5.42 5.27 2.1129.77 4.27 1.95 10.536.6685.53SUBTOTAL NON-FSA

14.0663.13 13.19 15.37 4.11 12.85 15.44 13.36 4.30 18.89 10.50 4.80 40.9512.88243.84TOTAL DEMOCRATIC REFORM

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALECONOMIC REFORM

1.95 4.22 4.9911.16FSA - USAID - Economic Restructuring
10.430.90 12.4523.78FSA - USAID - Energy-Sector Reform
15.00 10.81 0.471.47 9.60 12.22 12.53 12.488.57 4.40 0.76 14.356.41109.08FSA - USAID - Private Sector Initiatives

0.00 0.2512.00 2.0014.25FSA - USAID - x Enterprise Funds
0.12 0.100.00 0.10 0.16 0.16 0.170.09 0.10 0.10 0.160.151.41FSA - USDA - Cochran Fellowship Program

0.00 0.08 0.050.31 0.190.130.76FSA - USDA - Faculty Exchange Program
7.500.00 1.689.18FSA - USDA - Marketing Assistance Program (MAP)

0.00 0.200.20FSA - USDA - National Agricultural Statistics Service
0.580.58FSA - DHS/Customs - GUUAM Group Regional Programs

0.10 0.09 0.020.00 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.070.69 0.02 0.290.101.65FSA - Commerce - Business Info. Service for the NIS (BISNIS)
0.00 0.250.50 0.601.35FSA - Commerce - Commercial Law Development Program (CLDP)

0.30 0.20 0.080.00 0.15 0.20 0.201.25 0.10 0.07 0.300.132.98FSA - Commerce - Special American Business Internship Training (SABIT)
3.103.10FSA - USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion

0.50 1.000.25 1.000.50 0.303.55FSA - Treasury - Technical Advisors
0.00 1.501.50FSA - DOL - Coal Mine Safety Program

33.95 12.20 0.100.478.24 25.07 12.55 13.01 13.4228.14 4.62 0.93 24.886.92184.50SUBTOTAL FSA

0.08 0.37 0.000.45USDA - USDA - Emerging Markets Program (EMP)
0.28 0.020.02 0.020.34USTDA - USTDA - Feasibility Studies / Trade Promotion
0.01 0.300.31DoTrans - FAA - Technical Assistance
0.37 0.020.69 0.000.021.10SUBTOTAL NON-FSA

33.9528.82 12.20 25.07 0.47 12.55 13.03 4.62 0.93 6.94 0.10 13.42 24.888.60185.59TOTAL ECONOMIC REFORM



FY 2004 U.S. GOVERNMENT FUNDS BUDGETED FOR ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)
(ACCOUNT/IMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM)

6/22/2005

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALHUMANITARIAN

8.790.0010.79FSA - USAID - Humanitarian Assistance 2.00

0.310.000.31FSA - State - Humanitarian Demining
1.75 1.20 0.500.77 2.00 1.80 0.250.48 1.80 0.18 1.332.0014.05FSA - State - Humanitarian Transport
2.06 9.99 0.500.77 2.00 1.80 0.250.48 1.80 0.18 1.332.0025.15SUBTOTAL FSA 2.00

2.880.00 2.975.12 7.0117.99PL-480 - USAID - Food Aid (Title II)
0.42 0.530.00 1.08 0.10 0.0814.3832.21MRA - State - Humanitarian Assistance 15.63

2.470.00 1.503.97NADR - State - Humanitarian Demining
0.00 11.00 1.20 3.2315.43PL-480 (USDA) - USDA - Government-to-Government Food Aid

11.560.00 11.69 3.74 6.9311.4445.36PL-480 (USDA) - USDA - PVO / NGO Food Aid
0.00 0.35 0.23 0.150.73DoD - DoD - Humanitarian Assistance

0.01 0.300.00 0.00 0.010.32ODHACA - DoD - Humanitarian Demining
0.43 17.740.00 28.24 0.10 4.17 6.9319.50 19.88 0.01 3.38116.00SUBTOTAL NON-FSA 15.63

2.4919.97 27.73 30.24 0.10 5.97 21.68 0.18 5.38 0.50 7.18 1.330.77141.15TOTAL HUMANITARIAN 17.63



FY 2004 U.S. GOVERNMENT FUNDS BUDGETED FOR ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)
(ACCOUNT/IMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM)

6/22/2005

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALSECURITY & LAW ENFORCEMENT

0.00 8.008.00FSA - USAID - Chornobyl Shelter Implementation Plan (SIP)
0.70 1.500.70 1.00 2.00 0.906.80FSA - State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)

0.730.73FSA - State - GUUAM Group Regional Programs
0.00 0.050.05FSA - State - Law Enforcement & Counter-Terrorist Transitional Asst. (LEC

2.47 2.002.10 4.40 1.41 1.00 0.964.60 1.08 0.05 2.102.0024.17FSA - State - Law Enforcement Assistance
0.00 14.0014.00FSA - DHS/Customs - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EX
0.00 0.450.45FSA - DHS/Customs - Law Enforcement & Counter-Terrorist Transitional A

1.29 0.600.15 1.25 0.40 0.50 1.303.80 0.01 1.100.6011.00FSA - NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.500.00 0.500.50 0.652.15FSA - NRC - Nuclear Reactor Safety
4.000.00 0.85 15.0019.85FSA - DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
8.96 4.103.67 20.15 4.16 3.50 2.268.90 1.99 0.05 26.852.6087.19SUBTOTAL FSA

0.300.000.30ESF - USAID - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.00 2.002.00CSH - USAID - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.00 0.22 0.320.53ESF - USAID - Economic Restructuring

1.73 1.160.00 0.61 2.42 0.38 1.15 3.1010.55NADR - State - Anti-Terrorism Assistance (ATA)
0.140.00 0.11 0.140.39MRA - State - Anti-Trafficking in Persons

0.00 0.450.45INCLE - State - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.30 0.600.00 2.00 0.50 0.641.80 0.30 1.507.64NADR - State - Export Control & Related Border Security Asst. (EXBS)
2.49 2.490.00 12.00 2.98 4.08 0.992.00 0.50 5.0032.51FMF - State - Foreign Military Financing (FMF)
0.87 1.080.00 1.23 1.23 1.05 1.230.78 0.35 0.34 1.830.4810.47IMET - State - International Military Educ. & Training (IMET)

1.25 0.57 2.10 1.054.97NADR - State - Non-Proliferation & Disarmament Fund (NDF)
0.86 0.215.63 1.29 2.76 1.0111.22 0.28 3.122.1228.50NADR - State - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise

4.834.83PKO - State - OSCE Voluntary Contributions & Related Costs
0.00 3.00 3.506.50PKO - State - Peacekeeping Operations
0.00 0.640.64NADR - State - Small Arms/Light Weapons Destruction
0.25 0.832.58 0.32 1.485.46NADR - USDA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 2.482.48DoD - DoD - Arctic Military Environmental Cooperation (AMEC)
0.00 71.2071.20DoD-CTR - DoD - Chain of Custody Programs
0.950.95DoD-CTR - DoD - Demilitarization

10.140.00 21.51 37.38256.79 7.1020.14353.05DoD-CTR - DoD - Destruction and Dismantlement Programs
13.1013.10DoD-CTR - DoD - DTRA Other Program Support

0.90 0.280.00 0.16 0.550.852.74DoD - DoD - International Counterproliferation Programs
0.71 0.92 0.0640.00 1.13 0.53 0.79 0.630.42 0.07 0.472.5448.26DoD - DoD - Warsaw Initiative
0.09 0.040.00 0.02 0.01 0.070.56 0.190.031.01NSF - NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)
0.120.05 0.420.77 0.281.63NIH - NSF - Civilian R&D Foundation (CRDF)

4.23 4.238.46NADR - HHS - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise
0.00 0.441.04 0.041.60NADR - EPA - Nonproliferation of WMD Expertise 0.08

0.00 1.251.25CSH - DOL - Anti-Trafficking in Persons
0.00 44.6044.60DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Elimination of Weapons-Grade Plutonium Producti
0.00 55.2055.20DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Fissile Materials Dispostion
0.00 10.9213.9024.82DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Global Threat Reduction Initiative
0.00 17.9017.90DoEnergy - DoEnergy - HEU Transparency

0.50 0.600.00 0.30 2.70 0.30254.50 2.100.30261.30DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Material Protection, Control & Accounting (MPC&A
0.16 0.070.00 0.07 1.40 0.0720.40 2.404.7729.34DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Nonproliferation & International Security Programs

1.09 0.02 1.490.50 0.260.603.96DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Nuclear Reactor Safety
0.090.00 0.4532.23 0.8933.66DoEnergy - DoEnergy - Russian Transition Initiatives (RTI)
8.32 17.49 1.1071.37 42.15 69.80 8.41 7.46793.53 4.71 0.91 30.5136.411092.25SUBTOTAL NON-FSA 0.08

17.28802.43 21.59 62.30 73.96 11.91 6.70 0.96 39.01 1.10 9.72 57.3675.051179.45TOTAL SECURITY & LAW 
ENFORCEMENT

0.08



FY 2004 U.S. GOVERNMENT FUNDS BUDGETED FOR ASSISTANCE TO EURASIA  ($ millions)
(ACCOUNT/IMPLEMENTER/PROGRAM)

6/22/2005

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALSOCIAL REFORM
1.660.99 1.96 1.813.59 0.86 0.28 3.4814.62FSA - USAID - Environmental Management

14.90 0.605.28 9.78 4.87 5.47 3.9316.72 5.57 1.54 12.127.6188.37FSA - USAID - Social Sector Reform
0.00 0.10 0.151.14 0.301.69FSA - EPA - Environmental Programs

14.90 2.266.28 9.88 6.98 7.28 3.9321.45 6.42 1.82 12.4211.09104.69SUBTOTAL FSA

0.90 0.380.001.28DA - USAID - American Schools & Hospitals Abroad (ASHA)
0.00 3.00 1.751.005.75CSH - USAID - Child Survival & Health Programs

1.60 1.330.00 1.53 2.31 1.67 2.251.86 4.502.0719.12Peace Corps - Peace Corps - Volunteers / General Operations
0.00 0.100.18 0.020.29EPA - EPA - Environmental Programs

2.50 1.33 0.380.00 1.53 2.41 1.67 2.253.18 1.86 6.273.0726.44SUBTOTAL NON-FSA

17.4024.63 1.33 11.40 2.63 9.38 8.95 6.42 3.67 14.16 6.18 18.696.28131.13TOTAL SOCIAL REFORM

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTALX CROSS-CUTTING INITIATIVES

3.69 3.48 0.071.97 2.77 2.27 0.972.71 0.52 0.37 0.651.0320.49FSA - USAID - Special/Cross-Cutting Initiatives
0.01 0.02 0.010.00 0.03 0.11 0.02 0.000.08 0.01 0.01 0.070.010.39FSA - USAID - x Parking Fine Withholding

1.43 1.182.61FSA - State - EUR/ACE Operations & Evaluations
0.510.00 0.711.21FSA - State - Performance Funds
4.21 3.50 0.010.073.40 2.80 2.38 0.98 0.004.67 0.53 0.38 0.721.0524.70SUBTOTAL FSA

4.214.67 3.50 2.80 0.07 2.38 0.98 0.53 0.38 1.05 0.01 0.00 0.723.4024.70TOTAL X CROSS-CUTTING 
INITIATIVES

89.39943.67 79.54 147.19 7.28 111.22 56.27 53.32 10.43 85.44 12.21 41.30 143.93106.97TOTAL USG FUNDS BUDGETED 1905.85 17.71

EUR-REG
CAUC-
REG

C. ASIA-
REGRUS ARM AZR GEO KAZ KYR TAJ TKM UZB BEL MOL UKRTOTAL




